Miller, Janet

From: Miller, Janet

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2011 4:32 PM

To: Interested Parties .

Subject: April 25, 2011 Local Planning Agency Agenda
Attachments: 4-25-11.pdf

For informational purposes, attached is the agenda for the April 25" Local Planning Agency meeting being held at 8:30
a.m. in the Board Chambers, Old Lee County Courthouse, 2120 Main Street, Fort Myers, FL 33901.

The agenda includes hyperlinks for each item so that you may view the back-up materials.

Janet Miller
Administrative Assistant
DCD Administration
millerim@leegov.com
(239) 533-8583 PHONE
(239) 485-8319 FAX
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8.

%JLEE COUNTY

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA

LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY
OLD LEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE
2120 MAIN STREET, FORT MYERS, FL 33901
BOARD CHAMBERS

MONDAY, APRIL 25, 2011
8:30 AM

AGENDA

Call to Order/Review of Affidavit of Publication
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Forum

Approval of Minutes — March 28, 2011

CPA2010-12 — Conservation Lands Update
Update Conservation Lands Future Land Use Map

CPA2010-14 — Commercial Site Location Standard Exceptions in the
Mixed-Use Overlay

Amend Lee Plan Objective 4.3.1 to refer to the Land Development Code
Chapter 32: Compact Communities; Adopt Lee Plan Policy 4.2.7 and
revise Objective 6.1 to exempt commercial development within the
Mixed Use Overlay from the site location standards of Lee Plan Policy
6.1.2 when implementing the provisions of Chapter 32; Amend Lee Plan
Map 1, Page 6 the “Mixed Use Overlay” to match the Lehigh Acres
Downtown Specialized Mixed-Use Node.

Other Business

Adjournment — Next Meeting Date: May 23,2011

To appeal a decision made at this hearing, a record of the proceedings will be needed. The
person appealing the decision must ensure a verbatim record is made. In accordance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act, Reasonable Accommodations will be made upon request. If you
are in need of a Reasonable Accommodation or would like additional information, please contact
Janet Miller at 239-533-8583.




Miller, Janet

Distribution List Name: LPA - Interested Parties List




Members:

Jlo=Lee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin Group/cn=Recipients/cn=CRONYNE

lo=Lee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin
Group/cn=Recipients/cn=CRONYNE

lo=Lee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin Group/cn=Recipients/cn=JONESTJ48198729

lo=l.ee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin
Group/cn=Recipients/cn=JONESTJ48198729

/o=Lee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin Group/cn=Recipients/cn=SHELLIM

/o=Lee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin
Group/cn=Recipients/cn=SHELLIM

lo=Lee County Orgamzatlon/ou =Exchange Admin Group/cn=Recipients/cn=VENHUITM41945490

Basinait, Charles
Bermudez, Cheryl
Boone, Tina

Boyd, Ellie
Brodkin, Steve
Brooks, Linda
Buettner, David
Calvert, Daniel
Carpenter, Deborah
Cella, Kris
Cochran, Alicia
Cochran, Les
Collins, Donna Marie
Cull, Jason
Daniels, Ruby
Delisi, Dan
Demers, Dr. Nora
Eckenrode, Peter
Emblidge, Margaret
Fredyma, John
Gibbs, Mary
Gilkey, Dennis
Griffith, Douglas
Hagen, Gregory
Hill, Jacky
Holland, Sheila
Houck, Pamela
Hutcherson, Karen
Jackow, Debbie
Jacob, Michael
Jacoby, Billie
Jamerson, Kim
Jenkins-Owen, Sharon
Krieg, Steve
LaGuardia, Joan
Larson, Bev
Lehnert, Dawn
Lindblad, Ellen
Loveland, David
Manzo, Barbara
McMichael, Paula
Melson, Judy
Newman, William
Ochoa, Julio
Olson, Cathy
Osterhout, Thom
Ottolini, Roland
Palermo, Anthony
Parker, Diana

lo=Lee County Organization/ou=Exchange Admin
Group/cn=Recipients/cn=VENHUITM41945490 .
Charles.Basinait@henlaw.com
BERMUDCL@leegov.com
TBoone@leegov.com
geboyd64@earthlink.net
SteveB239@aol.com
Ibrooks@avaloneng.com
buettner@fvtc.edu
DCalvert@leegov.com
carpendm@leegov.com
kecella@cella.cc
acochran@drmp.com
lessgov@LesCochran.com
DCollins@leegov.com
JCull@leegov.com
danielsare@ssfcumember.org
dand@delisifitzgerald.com
ndemers@fgcu.edu
PEckenrode@leegov.com
margaretemblidge@gmail.com
JFredyma@leegov.com
MGibbs2@leegov.com
degilkey@gilkeyorganization.com

‘DGriffith@leegov.com

GHagen@leegov.com
jackyhill@earthlink.net
sholland@m-da.com
PHouck@leegov.com
KHutcherson@leegov.com
debjack12@gmail.com
MdJacob@leegov.com
BJacoby@leegov.com
riskybiz01@msn.com
Sharon@SJOLandConsultants.com
krieg@gmail.com
JLaGuardia@leegov.com
Bev1314@aol.com
DLehnert@leegov.com
ellindblad@flylcpa.com
DLoveland@leegov.com
BManzo@leegov.com
pcm@consuit-rwa.com
portcarloscove@yahoo.com
WNewman@leegov.com
ifochoa@naplesnews.com
COlson@leegov.com
TOsterhout@leegov.com
ROttolini@leegov.com
APalermo@leegov.com
DParker2@leegov.com
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Pavese, Michael
Pendlebury, Debi
Pritchett Sarlo, Christi
Resto, Maria
Richardson, Nettie
Richardson, Una
Runyan, Margery
Ryan, Nicole

Ryffel, Carleton
Sanchez, Maria
Sharnsky, Melissa
Sweigert, Rebecca
Talone, Ronald
Taylor, Leland

Tripp, Katie (Doctor) .
Vaughan-Birch, Cody
Wegis, Howard
Wesley, Nikole
Wessel, Rae Ann
Wilson, John

Wolf, Emma

Wau, Lili

MPavese@leegov.com
dpendlebury@johnsoneng.com
cpsarlo@gmail.com
mariatita77@aol.com
NRichardson@leegov.com
urichardson@ralaw.com
cherrygulch1@yahoo.com
nicoler@conservancy.org
carleton819@aol.com
MSANCHEZ@leegov.com
melissa.sharnsky@henlaw.com
RSweigert@leegov.com
ronald.talone@dplummer.com
Imt7979@hotmail.com
ktripp@savethemanatee.org
Cody.VaughanBirch@henlaw.com
HWegis@leegov.com
nwesley@christelconstruction.com
rawessel@sccf.org
JWilson2@leegov.com
EWolf@leegov.com
LWu@leegov.com




‘Courtesy Notice Contact List

Lee Plan Review
Via Electronic Mail

" Calvert, Dan {Parks and Recreation)
Campbell, Gerald {DOT)

Clark, Roger (Parks and Recreation)
Collins, Donna Marie (Assistant County Attorney)
Lindsay, Dave {Solid Waste)

Dickerson, Kim {Mary) (Public Safety)
Eckenrode, Pete (Development Services Director)
Fredyma, John (Assistant County Attorney)
Griffith, Doug (Environmental Sciences)
Horsting, Michael {Lee Tran)

Houck, Pam (Zoning Director)

Huff, Dawn {School Board)

Karuna-Muni, Anura (DQT)

Lavender, James {Parks and Recreation)
Lee, Samuel (Natural Resources)

LeSage, Tessa (Office of Sustainability)
Lindblad, Ellen (Port Authority)

Lis, Carol {(Environmental Sciences)
Loveland, David (DOT)

Maguire, Karen {County Lands)

Manzo, Barbara (Parks and Recreation)
Meurer, Doug (Assistant County Manager)
Moore, James (Economic Development)
Myers, Steve {Lee Tran)

Newman, William (Solid Waste)

Noe, Susan (Economic Development)
Olson, Cathy (Parks and Recreation)
Ottolini, Roland {Roland Ottolini)

pavese, Michael (Public Works)

Price, Robert (Development Services)
Roberts, Rickey (Code Enforcment)

Sajgo, Gloria (Planning)

Sampson, Lindsey (Solid Waste)

Stewart, Robert {Building Official)
Sweigert, Rebecca (Environmental Sciences)
Wayne, Gale (Mosquito Control)

Wegis, Howard (Utilities)

Wilson, John (Public Safety)

Wu, Lili (DOT)

Zettel, Mary (Community Development)




